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#
Particular Units

1 Multi WAN Router Nos

2 Core Switch

16-port 1G/10G SFP+ and 2 QSFP ports

Nos

3 Server Farm Switch 

16-port 1G/10G BaseT and 2 QSFP ports

Nos

4 40Gig QSFP+ direct attach cable, 1mtr Nos

5 L2 PoE Switch

20-port 10/100/1000T PoE and 4-port 1/2.5/5G PoE with 4 SFP+

Nos

6 L2 Non PoE Switch

20-port 10/100/1000T and 4-port 1/2.5/5G  with 4 SFP+

Nos

7 10Gig SFP+ direct attach cable 1mtr Nos

8 Fibre Module

10GLR 1310 nm medium-haul, 10 km with SMF

Nos

9 Wireless Access Point

AC Wave 2,  1.1Gb/s wireless throughput

Nos

10 Nework Management System for both wired and wireless LAN Nos

11 UTP CAT6 Cable Nos

12 Optic Fibre Cable

24F Single Mode OS2, Multi Tube with 6F per tube

mtr

13 24-port LIU Nos

14 6-Port LIU Nos

15 Fibre Pigtails SC Single Mode 1mtr Nos

16 Fibre Ptch Cord, SC-LC, Single Mode, Duplex, 2mtr Nos

17 RJ45 Jack (100 pcs packet) Nos

18 UPS, 15kVA, 2hrs backup time at half load Nos

19 Server

16-Core, 128GB RAM, 12TB Storage, Dual 10Gig LAN

Nos

20 Console Monitor 17-inch with 8 Port KVM Switch Nos

21 Accessories LS

22 Installation, Configuration & Commissioning LS
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